# CURRENCY (NOTES AND COINS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2016

### Arrangement of Paragraphs

#### 

Corpul- (4) The 11/2/16
Cox-Fuz the 11/2/16
Proble - Complice plan
Proble - Complice plan

THE CENTRAL BANK OF THE BANAMAS FEB 1 1 2016 RECEIVED

S.I. No. 10 92016

Extraordinary Gazette

Dated Plealib

Signed Lathau

## CENTRAL BANK OF THE BAHAMAS ACT (CHAPTER 351)

### CURRENCY (NOTES AND COINS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2016

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 13 of the Central Bank of The Bahamas Act, after consultation with the Central Bank, makes the following Order —

#### 1. Citation.

This Order may be cited as the Currency (Notes and Coins) (Amendment) Order, 2016.

## 2. Amends Item 4 of the First Schedule to the Currency (Notes and Coins) Order, S. I. No. 112 of 2013.

Item 4 of the First Schedule to the Currency (Notes and Coins) Order, 2013, is amended, by inserting immediately following paragraph (h), the following paragraph as paragraph (i) —

"(i) Predominantly blue, with various shades of green and pink, the banknote measures 156 mm long and 67 mm wide, bearing on the front a portrait of Sir Stafford Sands, the series, and a signature of the Governor of the Central Bank of The Bahamas, together with the words "The Central Bank of The Bahamas. These notes are legal tender under the Central Bank of The Bahamas Act 2000 for the payment of any amount Ten Dollars". A watermark of Sir Stafford Sands and the numeral \$10, a replica map of the Islands of The Bahamas, and the denominational value in words and figures appear on the left, with an image of a Yellow Elder flower in the centre. The back carries a vignette depicting a rendering of Hope Town Lighthouse, Abaco along with two flamingoes. The vignette is flanked above by the numeral \$10, to the right by the words "Ten Dollars" and below by the Coat-of-Arms of the Commonwealth of

The Bahamas along with the words "The Central Bank of The Bahamas.".

Made this day of February 9, 2016.

**Minister of Finance**